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ABSTRACT OF COST : PACKAGE | (KM 20+000 TO KM 32+050)

Percentage percentage
e We_ighta_ge - Weightage vis a
Si. No Description vis a vis Amount (in RS) > References
overall vis Overall
A Project Cost
project
Design Length in Km 12.050
A- Widening and strengthening of existing road
(1) Earthwork up to top of the sub-grade icluding excavation in soil,soft rock
and hard rock including Cleaning and Grubbing with required site clearance 161995996 13.10%
eic. Bill 1a,1b,1d,1e
(2) Granular work (sub- base, shoulders) 45503744 3.68% Bill Ia,Ib.id,le
(3) Bituminous work
2)D8M 50498325 4.08% Bill 1a,1b,1d,le
Road works - - -
including b)BC with Tack coat and prime coat 31250459 2.53% Bill 1a,1b,1d,1e
culverts, minor  |€) Site Clearence 0 0.00% Bill 1a,1b,1d,le
bridges, B - New 2-Lane alignment
underpasses, (1) Earthwork up to top of the sub-grade icluding excavation in soil,soft rock| g5 3904 Biil Ic
overpasses, and hard rock including Cieaning and Grubbing with required site clearance 263673627 21.32%
approaches to etc.
ROB/RUB/ Major |5y Granular work (sub- base, shoulders) 63310979 5.12% Bill Ic
Bridges/ T
Structures (3) Bituminous work ‘
a)DBM 71285424 5.77% Bill Ic
b)BC with Tack coat and prime coat 44006536 3.56% Bill I¢c
c)Site Clearence s] 0.00% Bill Ic
C- New culverts, minor bridges, underpasses, overpasses on
existing road, realignments, bypasses:
(1)Box / Slab culvert 76977320 6.23% Bill 4
D-Other Engineering Works
Road Appurienances 1027926 0.08% Bill 9
Road side drain & toe wall 50753318 4.10% Bill 10
Traffic Sign 700821 0.06% Bill 9
Pavement Marking 4714076 0.38% Bill9
Crash barrier/W metal crash barrier 15971706 1.29% Bill 10
Rip-Rap protection work 2963200 0.24% Bill 10
Boundary stone, km Stone,5th km stone and hectometer stone 112690 0.01% Bill 10
Traffic blinker L.ED delineator,stud reflective payment marker, tree reflector 2859968 0.23% Bill 10
Bus bays and Bus Shelter 1089468 0.08% Bill 6
Minor Junction 18779663 1.52% Bill 5
Vativer Plantation(Hydro seeding and Mulching) [¢] 0.00% Bill 10
Other Works Overhead signboard 34.61% 313047 0.03% Bill 10
Plantation 40669800 3.29% Bill 10
Road side drain 19827600 1.60% Bill 10
Repair for protection work
Maintanance of existing road 0 0.00% Bill 11
Passing Places 1018039 0.08% Bill 8
(vi)Repairs to bridges/structures
(vii)Protection Works
Breast Wall 228245804 18.46% Bill 10
Retaining Wall 21889507 1.77% Bitl 10
Breast Wall Sausage Type 0 0.00% Bill 10
Parapet 17056060 1.38% Bill 10
A Civil Cost 1236495103 123.65
Cost/KM at Civil Cost 102613702 10.26
B Contingency Charges @ 2.8% of Civil Cost (A) 2.80% 34621863 3.46
C SUB TOTAL {A+B} 1271116966 127.11
D Supervision @ 3% on C| 3.00% 38133509 3.81
E Agency Charges @ 3% on C 3.00%, 38133509 3.81
F Quality Control @ 0.25 % on C| 0.25% 3177792 0.32
G Road Safety Cell Audit Charges @ 0.25% on C. 0.25% 3177792 0.32
H Sub-Total {(C+D+E+F+G) 1353739569 135.37
i Maintenance for 4 years @ 5% on C 5.00% 63555848 6.36
J Escalation @ 5% per annum for 3 years on C| 5.00% 190667545 19.07
K Grand Total (H+1+J) 1607962962 160.80
Cost of Land Acquisition etc. 6455000 0.65
Solatium Charges @ 30% on land value 1936500
Establist t Charges @ 8% on land value 516400
Contingency Charges @ 2% on land value 129100
Total Cost of Land Acquisition etc. 9037000
Total Cost of R&R 7500000
Shifting of Utility Service 8061000
Environment Cost 6061000
Total Cost 1636621962
Cost/KM at Total Cost| 135819250
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FFSR: KM 20 TO KM 32.05
Cross Section Schedule

SCHEDULE OF TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS OF NH-713

S.NO. EXISTING DESIGN CHAINAGE LENGTH | Ded.] €D | Final TYPE
CHAINAGE Remarks / Location
FROM | TO FROM 70 (m) {m) | (m) TCS

5 20000 20010 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
6 20010 20200 190 2 Reconstruction and widening
7 20200 20600 400 3 Realignment

8 20600 20610 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
9 20610 20690 80 3 Realignment

10 20690 20700 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
11 20700 21000 300 3 Realignment

12 21000 21130 130 2 Reconstruction and widening
13 21130 21140 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
14 21140 21240 100 2 Reconstruction and widening
15 21240 21270 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
16 21270 21840 570 3 Realignment

17 21840 21850 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
18 21850 21940 S0 3 Realignment

19 21940 21990 50 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
20 21990 22000 10 3 Realignment

21 22000 22200 200 2 Reconstruction and widening
22 22200 22220 20 3 Realignment

23 22220 22230 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
24 22230 22300 70 Realignment

25 22300 22310 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
26 22310 22700 390 3 Realignment

27 22700 22850 150 2 Reconstruction and widening
28 22850 23000 150 3 Realignment

29 23000 23500 500 2 Reconstruction and widening
30 23500 24000 500 3 Realignment

31 24000 24500 500 2 Reconstruction and widening
32 24500 24700 200 3 Realignment

33 24700 24710 10 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
34 24710 25010 300 3 Realignment

35 25010 25090 80 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
36 25090 25500 410 3 Realignment

37 25500 25800 300 2 Reconstruction and widening
38 25800 27400 1600 3 Realignment

39 27400 27520 120 2 Reconstruction and widening
40 27520 27590 70 1 Reconstruction and widening with Retaining wall
41 27590 27600 10 2 Reconstruction and widening
42 27600 27630 30 3 Realignment

43 27630 27650 20 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
a4 27650 | 28310 | 660 3 Realignment T
45 28310 28350 40 1 Realignment with Retaining w%ll -
46 28350 | 28400 50 3 Realignment s
47 28400 28680 280 2 Reconstruction and widening k




FFSR: KM 20 TO KM 32.05
Cross Section Schedule

S.NO. EXISTING DESIGN CHAINAGE | LENGTH | Ded.| CD | Final TYPE
CHAINAGE Remarks / Location
FROM | TO FROM T0 (m} {m) | (m) TCS
48 28680 28720 40 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
49 28720 28920 200 3 Realignment
50 28920 28970 50 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
51 28970 29260 290 2 Reconstruction and widening
52 29260 29280 20 1 Reconstruction and widening with Retaining wall
53 29280 29340 60 2 Reconstruction and widening
54 29340 29400 60 1 Reconstruction and widening with Retaining wall
55 29400 29600 200 2 Reconstruction and widening
56 29600 29790 190 3 Realignment
57 29790 29820 30 1 Realignment with Retaining wall
58 29820 30200 380 3 Realignment
59 30200 30400 200 2 Reconstruction and widening
60 30400 30600 200 3 Realignment
61 30600 30800 200 2 Reconstruction and widening
62 30800 31300 500 3 Realignment
63 31300 31480 180 2 Reconstruction and widening
64 31480 31600 120 3 Realignment
65 31600 32050 450 2 Reconstruction and widening
Total 12050
1 570 TCS I Typical Cross Section of 2 Lane C/W(Mountainous Terrain with Retaining Wall )
2 4060 TCS I Typical Cross Section of 2 Lane C/W(Mountainous Terrain without Retaining and Parapet Wall)
3 7420 TCS III (Typical Cross Section of Realignment By Hill Cutting)
4 0 TCS IV (Typical Cross Section at Built up Strech)




Package-l: km 20.000-32.050

Chainage Breast Wall Height{m) Chainage Retaining Wall Length of Breast Length of
Height{m) Wali(m) Retaining

From To Left Right From To Left Right wall{m}
20000 20010 0 20000 20010 4 o} 0 10 0
20010 20020 1.5 20600 20610 3 0 10 10 0
20020 20230 20690 20700 4 0 0 10 0
20030 20240 2 21130 21140 2 0 210 10 0
20250 20270 3 21240 21270 3 0 20 30 0
20330 20430 3 3 21840 21850 4 100 100 10 0
20430 20440 1.5 1.5 21940 21970 4 10 10 30 0
20490 20500 3 21970 21990 3 0 10 20 0
20500 20570 3 3 22220 22230 3 70 70 10 0
20600 20610 22300 22310 4 0 0 10 0
20620 20670 3 24700 24710 2 0 50 10 0
20690 20700 25010 25090 4 0 0 80 0
20710 20740 2 27630 27650 4 0 30 20 0
20740 20770 2 3 27520 27590 2 30 30 70 0
20770 20820 2 28310 28340 4 0 50 30 0
20820 20870 3 28340 28360 4 0 50 20 0
20870 20950 3 28680 28720 2 0 80 40 0
20990 21040 2 28920 28970 2 0 50 50 0
21040 21120 15 29260 29280 3 0 80 20 0
21160 21270 2 29340 29400 2 0 110 60 0
21270 21330 3 29790 29820 3 0 60 30 0
21330 21430 2 0 100 0 0
21430 21540 3 0 110 0 0
21540 21610 2 0 70 0 0
21610 21630 3 0 20 0 0
21630 21670 3 0 40 0 0
21670 21700 2 0 30 0 0
21720 21760 3 0 40 0 0
21760 21790 3 0 30 0 0
21790 21860 3 0 70 0 0
21860 21900 3 0 40 0 0
21990 22040 2 0 50 0 0
22080 22100 3 0 20 0 0
22100 22120 3 0 20 0 0
22130 22220 2 0 90 0 0
22340 22380 2 0 40 0 0
22380 22390 2 0 10 0 0
22470 22520 1.5 0 50 0 0
22520 22610 3 0 90 0 0
22620 22880 3 0 260 0 0
22880 22950 3 3 70 70 0 0
22950 23250 2 3 300 300 0 0
23250 23810 3 3 560 560 0 0
23810 23870 3 3 60 60 0 0
23990 24000 1.5 0 10 0 0
24600 24670 2 0 70 0 0
24700 24720 1.5 0 20 0 0
24720 24760 2 0 40 0 0
24760 24780 2 0 20 0 0
24810 24880 2 0 70 0 0
24900 25000 2 0 100 0 0
25010 25020 1.5 0 10 0 0
25120 25130 15 0 10 0 0
25130 25160 15 30 0 0 0
25190 25220 1.5 2 30 30 0 0




25220 25290 2 0 70
25290 25380 2 0 90
25380 25430 2 0 50
25460 25480 15 20 0
25860 25870 1.5 0 10
25870 25960 2 3 90 20
25960 26000 1.5 2 40 40
26070 26160 2 0 20
26160 26240 2 0 80
26240 26340 1.5 0 100
26390 26450 1.5 0 60
0 0

26450 26480 1.5 1.5 30 30
26480 26560 1.5 0 80
26680 26710 2 0 30
26830 26880 15 0 50
26920 27000 2 0 80
27040 27050 1.5 0 10
27050 27090 15 0 40
27100 27160 2 0 60
27160 27190 3 0 30
27200 27280 3 0 80
27280 27320 2 2 40 40
27330 27400 2 0 70
27400 27630 1.5 0 230
27660 27680 2 0 20
27680 27760 3 80 80
27840 27900 3 60 60
27950 27970 1.5 3 20 20
27980 27990 2 0 10
28040 28190 2 0 150
28200 28230 3 0 30
28230 28290 2 3 60 60
28370 28410 2 0 40
28470 28480 2 0 10
28490 28560 2 0 70
28630 28770 2 0 140
28920 29060 1.5 0 140
29090 29170 1.5 0 80
29170 29360 2 0 190
29360 29390 3 0 30
29410 29660 3 0 250
29660 29710 2 0 50
29710 29770 1.5 2 60 60
29770 29970 2 0 200
30060 30110 1.5 2 50 50
30520 30650 15 0 130
30660 30710 1.5 0 50
30850 30970 2 2 120 120
30980 31090 15 0 110
31100 31110 1.5 0 10
31110 31120 2 0 10
31240 31380 3 0 140
31190 31520 15 0 330
31520 31690 2 0 170
31680 31730 3 0 40
31730 31970 2 0 240
31970 32120 2 0 150




Breast Wall of PCC M15{m)

Breast Wall of Sausage Wall

Breast Wall 1.5m 1.5 1950
Beast Wall 2m 2 4270
Breast wall 3m 3 3530 500
Retaining Wall{m)
Breast Wall 1.5m 2 240
Beast Wall Zm 3 120
Breast wall 3m 4 210




FFSR: KM 20 TO KM 32.056
Junctions

Major Junctions

Per Junction
S.No. |Junction Type Nos Area (Sqm) | Total Area Remarks

Total
Minor Junctions

Per Junction
S.No. | Junction Type Nos Area (Sqm) | Total Area Remarks

1 Y/T Junctions 26 _ 300 7800
Total 7800

Total (1+2) 7800

7800

25




FFSR: KM 20 TO KM 32.05

Extra Widening

Extra-Widening
Design Chainage(m) IRC-5P:73-2105 IRC-5P:48-1998
Length(m) Radius of Curve Radius of Curve
St. No From To 75-100 101-300 41-60 75-100 101-300
1 20+037.178 20+039.551| 0+002.373 - - 60 - -
2 20+153.705 20+345.832 | 0+192.127 85 - - 85 -
3 20+387.690 20+410.476 | 0+022.786 - - 60 - -
4 20+489.719 20+496.692 | 0+006.973 - 250 - - 250
5 20+580.281 20+603.590| 0+023.309 - 300 - - 300
6 20+674.181 20+699.387 | 0+025.206 - - 50 - -
7 20+749.700 20+777.486 | 0+027.786 - - 45 - -
8 20+862.006 20+873.883 | 0+011.877 - - 60 - -
9 204951.339 21+005.538 | 0+054.199 - - 60 - -
10 21+058.354 21+069.160 | 0+010.806 90 - - 90 -
11 21+127.102 21+137.124 | 0+010.022 - - 60 - -
12 214237.646 21+297.938 | 0+060.292 - - 60 - -
i3 21+329.603 21+362.927| 0+033.324 80 - - 80 -
14 21+407.353 21+411.748 | 0+004.395 - - 60 - -
15 21+477.824 21+484.813 | 0+006.989 80 - - 80 -
16 21+567.689 21+568.270| 0+000.581 80 - - 80 -
17 21+707.601 21+721.387 | 0+013.786 - - 40 - -
18 21+784.831 214792985 | 0+008.154 - - 40 - -
19 21+839.263 21+940.007 | 0+100.744 - - 60 - -
20 214975.562 22+029.790 | 0+054.228 - 200 - - 200
21 22+081.441 22+167.257 1 0+085.816 - - 50 - -
22 22+220.623 22+346.658 | 0+126.035 - - 60 - -
23 22+415.321 22+529.770| 0+114.449 - - 56 - -
24 22+601.252 22+664.284 | 0+063.032 - - 50 - -
25 22+782.299 22+813.795| 0+031.496 - - 60 - -
26 22+847.609 23+004.167 | 0+156.558 80 - - 80 -
27 23+062.815 23+066.225 | 0+003.410 - 200 - - 200
28 23+128.022 23+136.587 | 0+008.565 - - 60 - -
29 23+193.117 23+204.112 | 0+010.995 - 150 - - 150
30 23+369.816 23+435.932 | 0+066.116 - - 60 - -
31 23+612.688 23+626.652 | 0+013.964 - - 60 - -
32 23+868.983 23+897.139] 0+028.156 - - 60 - -
33 23+938.236 23+964.908 | 0+026.672 - - 60 - -
34 24+038.816 24+161.250| 0+122.434 75 - - 75 -
35 24+359.951 24+370.865| 0+010.914 70 - - 70 -
36 24+555.022 24+586.084 | 0+031.062 - - 60 - -
37 25+081.050 25+104.357 ] 0+023.307 - - 40 - -
38 25+418.730 25+532.977 | 0+114.247 - - 60 - -
39 25+671.986 25+674.072 | 0+002.086 30 - - 80 -
40 25+708.090 25+731.9801 0+023.890 - - 60 - -
41 25+769.977 25+785.543 | 0+015.566 - 150 - - 150
42 25+838.783 25+868.565 | (0+029.782 - - 45 - -
43 25+969.350 26+002.287 | 0+032.937 - - 40 - -
44 26+168.356 26+226.720 [ 0+058.364 - - 60 - -
45 26+323.066 26+452.944 1 (0+129.878 70 - - 70 -
46 26+517.834 26+598.464 | 0+080.630 - - 60 - -
47 26+652.669 26+667.366 | 0+014.697 - - 40 - -
48 26+807.270 26+823.408 | 0+016.138 - 120 - - 120
49 26+864.487 26+873.390( 0+008.903 - - 45 - -
50 26+929.084 26+958.418 1 0+029.334 - - 60 - -
51 27+008.227 27+085.206 | 0+076.979 80 - - 80 -
52 27+225.676 274321497 | 0+095.821 - - 60 - -
53 27+4398.276 27+474.209 {1 0+075.933 - - 60 - -
54 27+543.830 27+609.959 | 0+066.129 80 - - 80 -
55 27+738.410 27+779.837 | 0+041.427 - - 60 - -
56 27+872.194 27+962.301; 0+090.107 - - 60 - -
57 28+028.627 28+101.333 | 0+072.706 - - 40 - -




FFSR: KM 20 TO KM 32.05

Extra Widening

Design Chainage(m) IRC-SP:73-2105 IRC-SP:48-1998
Length(m} Radius of Curve Radius of Curve
SL. No From To 75-100 101-300 41-60 75-100 101-300
58 28+168.776 28+243.494 | 0+074.718 - 150 - - 150
59 28+301.330 28+441.364 | 0+140.034 - 120 - - 120
60 28+574.879 28+632.942 | 0+058.063 - 120 - - 120
61 28+916.087 29+015.159| 0+099.072 - - 60 - -
62 25+203.305 29+246.137 | 0+042.832 - 150 - - 150
63 29+338.059 29+353.274 | 0+015.215 - - 60 - -
64 294391.178 29+412.805| 0+021.627 - - 60 - -
65 29+497.165 29+560.291| 0+063.126 - - 60 - -
66 29+595.135 29+636.953 | 0+041.818 - - 60 - -
67 29+683.569 29+742.079| 0+058.510 - - 40 - -
68 29+811.740 29+826.511 | 0+014.771 - - 60 - -
69 29+920.284 29+933.738 | 0+013.454 - - 60 - -
70 30+089.767 30+165.539 | 0+075.772 - - 60 - -
71 30+226.267 30+249.166 | 0+022.899 - - 60 - -
72 30+424.078 30+501.819| 0+077.741 - - 40 - -
73 30+627.179 30+636.334 | 0+009.155 - - 60 - -
74 30+714.272 30+885.959 | 0+171.687 - - 55 - -
75 30+997.379 31+053.375| 0+055.996 - - 60 - -
76 31+090.993 31+122.228 | 0+031.235 - - 60 - -
77 31+338.900 31+378.578 | 0+039.678 80 - - 80 -
78 31+449.817 31+478.655 | 0+028.838 - - 60 - -
79 31+542.058 31+583.658 | 0+041.600 - - 60 - -
80 314630.258 31+655.280| 0+025.022 - - 60 - -
81 31+711.209 31+800.862 | 0+089.653 - - 60 - -
82 31+960.919 31+994.335| 0+033.416 - - 60 - -
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